R-675-2023
Original R-209-2023

Percent Change - All Change Orders

. ct#118-2023
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY e Mo e e
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Rosemont Garden Sidewalks
Page 1 Location: RMG - Southland to Pin Oak
jie (EantEcton; Contract No. 164-2022
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Original Contract Amt. $563,200.00
Cumulative Amount of $0.00
1075 Red Mile Rd Previous Change Orders ’
Percent Change - Previous 0.00%
Lexington, KY 40504 Change Orders s
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $563,200.00
Change Order No. 2
You are :mqmc_v\ requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem |Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in ; . . .
. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. completion date, etc.
See Attached Sheet
Total decrease $57.862.55
Total increase $146.855.70
Net Amount of this Change Order $88,993.15
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $652.193.15
Percent Change - This Change Order 15.80%
15.80%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended b

(Proj. Engr.) Date_{| \N\N.\NQNW

(Contractor) Date Y. -
(Director - DOE) Date :\Nﬂ Zz

(Commissioner - EQPW) Date_] l 79

/23

(Mayor) Date _Dz__ ) b._ MG.MWI\W



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 22, 2023
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |2
Page 2 CONTRACT #:  [164-2022
Project: Rosemont Garden Sidewalks

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Decrease in contract

Increase in contract

_“,_m% >%mo_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price price price
31 | ADD [MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 1A MODIFIED SY 18.00 302.50 | $ - $ 5,445.00
32 | ADD [EXCAVATION FOR 4/1 SLOPE CcYy 76.00 103.75 | $ - $ 7,885.00
33 | ADD |REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM DRAIN LF 53.00 316.00 | $ - $ 16,748.00
$ - $ -
4 | ADD |TEMPORARY SIGNS SF 130.00 12.00 | $ - $ 1,560.00
5 ADD |[REMOVE CURB LF 153.70 6950 | $ - $ 10,682.15
6 ADD |REMOVE SIDEWALK, ENTRANCE PAVEMENT SY 249.39 120.00 | $ - $ 29,926.80
i DEL [REMOVE BITUMINOUS CONC. PVMT. SY 149.42 100.00 | $ 14,942.00 | $ -
8 ADD |[REMOVE TREE EA 1.00 5,000.00 | $ - $ 5,000.00
9 | ADD |NO. 57 STONE FOR SUBGRADE REPLACE TN 96.58 121.00 | $ - $ 11,686.18
10 | DEL |RETAINING WALL REINFORCING STEEL LB 1,481.00 2251 % 333225 | $ -
11 | DEL |RETAINING WALL CLASS A CONCRETE SY 12.00 884.00 | $ 10,608.00 | $ -
12 | DEL |CONCRETE STEPS CY 0.97 1,450.00 | $ 1,406.50 | $ -
13 | DEL [4.5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 79.56 112.50 | $ 8,950.50 | $ -
14 | ADD [6" CONCRETE ENTRANCE SY 22.24 102.00 | $ - $ 2,268.48
15 | ADD |HEADER CURB LF 217.80 5800 | $ - $ 12,632.40
16 | ADD [BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING TN 13.87 342.00 | $ - $ 4,743.54

PAGE 3OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 22, 2023
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |2
Page 2 CONTRACT #  |164-2022
Project: Rosemont Garden Sidewalks

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Decrease in contract

Increase in contract

_rm% >%mo_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price o price

17 ADD |BITUMINOUS SURFACE TN 25.10 969.50 | $ = $ 24,334.45
18 DEL |HANDRAIL FOR STEPS LF 4.10 437.00 | $ 1,791.70 | $ -
22 | ADD |ADJUST UTILITY LID EA 7.00 1,500.00 | $ - $ 10,500.00
23 ADD [SODDING SY 264.90 13.00 | $ - $ 3,443.70
24 | DEL [CURBPLANTINGS SF 94.50 23.00 | $ 2,173.50 | $ -
26 | DEL |DETECTABLE WARNING SF 26.60 42.00 | $ 1,117.20 | $ -
27 | DEL |[MULTIPOLYMER CROSSWALK MARKINGS LF 122.00 8.00 | $ 976.00 | $ -
29 | DEL [PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS LS 0.32 8,000.00 | $ 2,564.90 | $ -
30 DEL |QUALITY CONTROL SERVICES ALLOWANCE LS 1.00 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ -

PAGE 4 OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 22, 2023
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |2
Page 2 CONTRACT # [164-2022
Project: Rosemont Garden Sidewalks
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
_rm:_ >oomor\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price RESICeES ._: celag ciEate ,.: cotaet
0. price price

Total decrease

$ 57,862.55

Total increase

146,855.70

PAGE 5 OF 4




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

COo#2

Project Name Rosemont Garden Sidewalks
Contractor: Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
Contract Number and Date: 164-2022, 04/20/23
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: 563,200.00

Next Lowest Bid Amount:

$ 585,704.00
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: 0.00
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: 563,200.00
D. Amended Contract Amount: 563,200.00
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: 0.00 0.0%

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

(Line E / Line D)

88,993.15 15.8%

(Line F/ Line D)

652,193.15

SIGNATURES

l
Project Manager: 614%'

Reviewed by: AQ,Q m

Division Director: ety \:ﬂ e ‘,?Z’ﬁ

Date: /[ Z Z”ZE

Date: tq ZZ‘I Z’é

Date: ([ 27["2-3




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Rosemont Garden Sidewalks
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 164-2022
CHANGE ORDER; 2

Necessity for change: Final quantity adjustments, plus multiple minor changes to a
construction project, accumulated over approximately 7 months. Justifications for each
change is documented in the KYTC CO 2 form and attachments. Work was performed
under field change directives to keep progress moving forward.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

No change to the contract completion date

Mayor Date




